507061101 01/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7107940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES	12/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RYZMAN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	2220 GASPAR AVENUE	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D565247
Patent Number:	D563048
Patent Number:	D565794
Patent Number:	10799444
Application Number:	62951238
Application Number:	17110982
Patent Number:	D501714
Patent Number:	D592355
Patent Number:	D584453
Patent Number:	D682538
Patent Number:	6860017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109989100

Email: m.kremer@conklelaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK KREMER

Address Line 1: 3130 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 500
Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90403

PATENT REEL: 058709 FRAME: 0305

507061101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0067.280	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK KREMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Kremer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-12-30 Signed Patent Assignment All to RFP#page1.tif source=2021-12-30 Signed Patent Assignment All to RFP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058709 FRAME: 0306

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, American International Industries ("Assignor"), a California partnership, located at 2220 Gaspar Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90840 is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, The Rymnan Family Partnership ("Assignce"), a California limited partnership, located at 2220 Gaspar Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90040 wishes to acquire all the right, title and interest to said Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals as set forth above, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner assigns the Patents to Assigner as follows:

₹. GRANT OF RIGHTS

- Assignor bereby assigns to Assignce and its successors, representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any Patents that claim priority pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §119 or any other applicable statute or law, either in the United States or anywhere else in the world, under the Patents, including any improvements, divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Patents. and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.
- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;
- Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all of its right to (i) all damages and other proceeds hereafter recovered or received in any infringement suit, settlement or other proceeding related to the Patents, (ii) the right to see for past, present, and future infringement of the Patents, and (iii) all other rights corresponding to the Patents, including but not limited to, all license agreements covering any patents and any existing or future applications and registrations related to the Patents throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has agreed to and executed this Assignment on December 30, 2021.

ASSIGNOR: American Internation By:

Name: Classour Industries, Co., Managing Partner Rafi Kyzman

Secretary

ASSIGNEE The Rysman Fausly Partnership

Schedule A

Title	Country	Patent No./ Application No.
Qual Sided Nail File	U.S.	0565,247
Fine Foot File	U.S.	D563,048
Dual Sided Foot File	U.S.	0565,794
Wax for Hair Removal With	U.S.	10,799,444
Thermally Activated Pigment		
Glue-Free Adhesive Eyelashes	U.S.	62/951,238
Glue-Free Adhesive Eyelashes	U.S.	17/110,982
Glue-Free Adhesive Eyelashes	EU	EP3838040A1
Glue-Free Adhesive Eyelashes	Australia	AU2020294153
Nail File Case with Integrated	Mexico	MX/a/2016/014902
Features		
Ornament Buildup Pen	China	ZL 02 2 47484.6
Glue-Free Adhesive	China	202010612315.7
Eyelashes/Water Adhesive		•
Dispenser Bottle	France	98 5506
Nail File Carrying Case	U.S.	0501,714
Nail Nipper and Cuticle	U.S.	D592,355
implement		
Wide Jaw Toenail Clipper	U.S.	D584,453
Tweezer Carrying Case	U.S.	D682,538
Single-Spring or Double-Spring Biased Nipper	U.S.	6,860,017 81

RECORDED: 01/06/2022

PATENT REEL: 058709 FRAME: 0308